System 300
NEWTON 302 INJECTION HOSE
Resin Injection Waterbar System
DATA SHEET  |  SDS
N
EW
TO
N

UG
S
ORDERING GUIDE
Each 10-12 metres of hose requires:
•	 95-100 Hose Clamps
•	 5-10 metres of PVC Delivery Hose (any colour)
•	 1 x Injection Port
•	 2 x Injection Nipples (either Tapered or Flat Head)
•	 4 x Hose Connectors
•	 0.1 metres of 25 mm Heat Shrink
Each 120 metre reel of hose requires:
•	 10-12 boxes of Hose Clamps
•	 1-2 reels of PVC Delivery Hose (any colour)
•	 10-12 x Injection Ports
•	 20-24 x Injection Nipples (either Tapered or Flat
Head)
•	 40-48 x Hose Connectors
•	 1 x reel of 25 mm Heat Shrink
Features Result Units
Material Formulated closed-cell plastic
Colour Light blue
Profile Round with 4 x semi-circular notches mm
External diameter 13.0 mm
Internal diameter 6.0 mm
Micro-port length 5.0 mm
Micro-port spacing 15 mm
Micro-port opening pressure > 1 bar
Application temperature -10 to +50 oC
Service temperature -10 to +50 oC
Minimum required concrete cover 100 mm
Water resistance when sealed with Newton 322-SP 2 bar
Maximum installed hose length 10-12 m
Packaging - coils 120 m
Part Packaged size Purchase
code
Requirement for each
10-12 m of hose
Newton 302 Injection Hose Coils - 120 m 302
PVC Delivery Hose - White 50 m PVC1 5 - 10 metres of any colour*
PVC Delivery Hose - Green 50 m PVC2 5 - 10 metres of any colour*
PVC Delivery Hose - Blue 50 m PVC3 5 - 10 metres of any colour*
PVC Delivery Hose - Red 50 m PVC4 5 - 10 metres of any colour*
Hose Clamps Boxes - 100 pieces HC2 95 -100
Injection Port Box - 30 Pieces SXA 1
Injection Nipple - M8 - 55 mm - Tapered-Head Bag - 100 pieces PN2 2 per Injection Port**
Injection Nipple - M8 - 55 mm - Flat-Head Bag - 100 pieces PN3 2 per Injection Port**
Hose Connector Bag - 100 pieces HC1 4
25 mm Heat-Shrink - Blue 1.0 m HS25 0.1 metres
*5-10 metres in total. One, or a number of combinations of colours can be used. **2 per Inspection Port in total. Either Tapered or Flat Head
Nipples can be used.
TECHNICAL DATA
SYSTEM PARTS & PACKAGING
NEWTON 302 INJECTION HOSE
Resin Injection Waterbar System
© Newton Waterproofing Systems